Incident #

24-010091

24-010094

24-010096

24-010099

24-010103

24-010106

24-010115

24-010116

24-010117

24-010120

24-010122

Date
03/23/2024

03/23/2024

03/23/2024

03/23/2024

03/23/2024

03/23/2024

03/23/2024

03/23/2024

03/23/2024

03/23/2024

03/23/2024

Time

01:28:

02:42:

03:34:

04:37:

07:38:

08:03:

09:52:

10:01:

10:07:

10:18:

10:28:

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing
3/23/2024  thru

Selected Agency Type: Police

Reported/Actual Type

ASSAULT IN PROGRESS
ASSAULT IN PROGRESS

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
DUI

ACCIDENT/NO PI
POLICE INFORMATION

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

Report
3/23/2024

Selected Agency ID: All

Location/Business/Reporting Party
100 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST

400 BLOCK ROYAL ST

100 BLOCK RICHARDS AVE

400 BLOCK WHARTON CIR

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

700 BLOCK GREEN ST

300 BLOCK GRAY AVE

300 BLOCK GRAY AVE

400 BLOCK GRAY AVE

BEAU ST/ N KENT ST

FAIRMONT AVE/ PEYTON ST



24-010123

24-010124

24-010126

24-010127

24-010133

24-010135

24-010136

24-010138

24-010143

24-010145

24-010146

24-010147

24-010150

24-010154

03/23/2024

03/23/2024

03/23/2024

03/23/2024

03/23/2024

03/23/2024

03/23/2024

03/23/2024

03/23/2024

03/23/2024

03/23/2024

03/23/2024

03/23/2024

03/23/2024

10:28:

10:41:

10:44:

10:46:

10:58:

11:04:

11:08:

11:19:

11:31:

11:39:

11:40:

11:45:

11:58:

12:37:

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

ACCIDENT/NO PI

ACCIDENT/NO PI

ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ALL ANIMAL CALLS

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

600 BLOCK SHERLOCK TRCE

100 BLOCK PEYTON ST

400 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

N BRADDOCK ST/ PEYTON ST

1600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

600 BLOCK SHERLOCK TRCE

2200 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S PLEASANT VALL

2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

500 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

00 BLOCK EHART ST



24-010157

24-010162

24-010169

24-010177

24-010179

24-010181

24-010183

24-010186

24-010191

24-010199

24-010200

24-010201

24-010203

03/23/2024

03/23/2024

03/23/2024

03/23/2024

03/23/2024

03/23/2024

03/23/2024

03/23/2024

03/23/2024

03/23/2024

03/23/2024

03/23/2024

03/23/2024

13:01:

13:42:

14:46:

15:30:

15:53:

16:25:

16:48:

17:16:

18:54:

20:09:

20:10:

20:29:

20:55:

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

HEALTH/WELFARE CHECK
DOA

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

TRAFFIC STOP
DUI

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

LARCENY
LARCENY

VIOLATE PROTECT ORD
VIOLATE PROTECT ORD

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

DUI
DUI

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
CIVIL DISPUTE

00 BLOCK EHART ST

2200 BLOCK TAFT CIR

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

S KENT ST/ MILLWOOD AVE

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

600 BLOCK W CORK ST

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

300 BLOCK N PLEASANT VALLEY RD

600 BLOCK GREEN ST

00 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

1800 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

00 BLOCK E HART ST



24-010204

24-010206

24-010211

24-010213

24-010214

24-010215

24-010216

24-010220

Total Number of Calls:

03/23/2024

03/23/2024

03/23/2024

03/23/2024

03/23/2024

03/23/2024

03/23/2024

03/23/2024

21:00:

21:12:

22:08:

22:27:

22:39:

23:15:

23:21:

23:49:

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

HARASSMENT
HARASSMENT

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

46

CITY LIMITS/ VALLEY AVE

00 BLOCK MERRIMANS LN

600 BLOCK WATSON AVE

300 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE

1400 BLOCK GREYSTONE TER

2100 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

S KENT ST/ E PALL MALL ST

700 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE
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